COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF CLARK ENERGY) CASE NO. COOPERATIVE, INC. FOR AN ADJUSTMENT) 2009-00314 OF RATES

ORDER

This matter arises upon the motion of the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention ("Attorney General"), filed December 16, 2009, pursuant to KRS 367.150(8), for full intervention in the above proceeding. The Commission recognizes that a procedural schedule was established in this proceeding by Order dated December 2, 2009 and that the Attorney General should abide by that schedule.

Finding that such intervention is authorized by statute, and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that the Attorney General's motion is granted and that he shall accept the existing procedural schedule.

By the Commission

ENTERED

JAN -5 2010

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Paul G Embs Clark Energy Cooperative, Inc. 2640 Ironworks Road P. O. Box 748 Winchester, KY 40392-0748

Mark David Goss Frost, Brown, Todd, LLC 250 West Main Street Suite 2700 Lexington, KY 40507

Mr. Dennis Howard Assistant Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, KY 40601

Honorable Robert L Rose Attorney at Law 51 South Main Street Winchester, KY 40391